‘THE WESTCHESTER IMPROVEMENT -
ASSOCIATION, INC.

THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

By h
V8. b3 * OF

WALTER S, STEFANOWICZ & SONS INC, ¥ BALTIMORE COUNTY ()u
18054 York Road e L
Cackeysville, Maryland 21030 . ’D’, 15 \

- . . . L] .

PETITION FOR HEARING

Now comes The P Ine,

by its attorneys James E, Crawford and Patrick Cullen, and represenis
unto this Honorable Commission:

L That the

ner, The Wi Is

Assoclation, Inc., is a home association having membara who own ar
reside on property lying wholly or partially within three hundred (300) feet
of the Jot of ground gencrally known as Westchester and “ituated in
Catonsville, Baltimore County, Maryland and are eligible t file a demand
for a Hearing under Bill No. 100 1B01,3 A%a thru d,

2, That the ¥

, Walter S, & Sons, Inc,,
filed a dévnhpment plat an or about November 22, 1866 with the Balimore
County office of Planning and Zoning, . ; L

3. imat sald development plat d:g ignated ard showed streets,
structures, distances and other matters partinent to the developmant of a
lot of ground gencrally kaown as Westchester and situated In Catonsville,
Baltimore County, Maryland,

4. That snid plat was givon Initinl approval by the Zoming |/

Commiissioner, Director of Planning, and thz Planning Commission of

Baltimore County,

5. That subsequeat thereto, on May 28, 1971, szid developer

filed an amended developmen. plan In the farm of a plat for the same 1ot of

INTER-OFFICE CORR" "ONDENCE
W.Foinsfl, A, Kaltenbach, E. Diver, . Reler,
g Doz, G Mueller, E..’rusnr. B. Alderma

ite frankly, MT- Anderson is getting sick and tired of continually
receiving cumplﬂjnll an matters related to developracitz
or In the praceas of being constructed by Tae Stefanowicz Corp. So that
we may resolve ALL outstanding complaints and probleme. and at the
same time moke delerminations to prevent future prahlcms. please furnish
me a list of ifiable r to any open

concerning the Stefanowicz Corp, in which your office is invﬂlvcd or

about which you are otherwise aware

Your immediate attention to this matter is requested.

\

b

dy constructed

ll.\’!!"ﬂ.

ground designating and showing
and other information gertinent to the development of said lot,
'WHEREFORE, Your Petitioner prays:
{2) Thes a Heiring bo granted by this Honorable Commission
.llll‘lﬂlnl to Bill No. 100 1801, 3 titled "Plats and Plans", subsection A7a
4hru d and sections 502 and 504;
) That said develop:r be required to amend raid
development plat porsuant to Bill No. 100 1B01, 3, subsectior A7b and
follow specifically the requirements set forth in section 502 titled "Special

Exceptions'

{c) Such other and further relief as the nature of this

Petition may require,

Hbot S S ﬂ‘/mﬁc—é
The Westchesier Impri vementissn, Inc,

President

James E, Crawford *
400 Equitable Buildin
Baltimore, Maryla

B37-2072

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ¢/ & day ol Vguils,
1971, a copy of the foregoing Petition was mailed to Walter S, Stefaiowicz

and Sons, Inc,, 18054 York Road, Cockeysvill:, Maryland 21030,

(et
James E, Crawfor \

3
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In an aiTennt to el wor ople A.‘!.N\LLL'I.E ith Bil . I"have prepared

the foiloving awmmazy of prints that I covsider !un-b Important  While I deo

not guatantee that it s L0OO% mccurate, it is at least a starting point 1

would 1ike ‘ml"‘v C" up with a meeving with the Lalro. County Plannitg
Sttt ant b M Cavrelis and Mr Lag Graef have aprecd to wor h

- T orl wwase th ,wz-.  an educational scasion follewed by a dis

cussion of TES WE W ade in the zering regulactions. 1 welcume

your comments and luguseiom in thh regard.

Under the old znntng regulations. the size of each lot w specifically

designated by the zoning classificarion
only the teral number of units are counted and they mey he siustered ov
spaced aywnere. Also. ynder the new regulations. towhhouses or garden apts.
MAY B“ BUILT UNDER ANY RESIDENTIAL ZONING CLASSIFIZATTON 1In 0, @ 1.
35 55 and 1o the densiiy is detcrmined by the number of DWELLING UNITS
trder D R 16 the density ¢z Jetermined by the nmmr of bedroome
DIRORATANT© A AEQR00M IS 0T A BESROCM IP IT IS LEs! 1100 SQ Fr The
density units under . R 16 (and PUD) are nnunud n. follows:

Under tne sew sity Zoning

An efficiency npe ia 1/2 unit - = 32 per scre
3/ 21w

* A 1 Bedroom ant {ias " unie =
A 2 Bedroom apt. is unit 1g . af o
* A 3 Badroom apt. is 1-} unit =" 10 2/3 par acre

(or townhouse)

Usirg the 100 aq. fr. requircment for a bedroom to count in the density unic,
it would therefore be possible for a developer to tuild 2 3 bedroom apts
per acre if hic ind and 3rd bedroom were leas than 100 sa fr. (8 x 12 ar
a )r 1 erc,), hut if all three bedroca cnu-\n.u he weuld enly te able to

1. 10 2/3 -3 bedrocm apts. in this re. PImASE DISCUSS THIS TOINT
I ovs COTIITY ASS0TIATIONS AND ULGE THEM To URLTE TO THE COUNTY SOUNCIL
MEF TO CHANGE THIS REGULATION.

In the Planning 5:atf - original drafr of the leghlan{an thet became Bill 00,
wvhen there was a residential zone uext to one of lower denaity. there was a
Residenti:1 Transition Arca of 400 feet from existing duellinga or %00 feet
from a vacant lot of 2 acTes cr less. This Residentinl Tronsition Ares applied
in o1} Reaidential Density Zones and the idea wes to make buildings within this
trangition aréa compat:nle w¥ _ oxisring development nearby. Somewhere alon:
the way this Resider:
and 250 feet from vacaut lot lines and IT u.\s d}:mv*'o ENTIRILY FROM THE

: 16 ZONE. I STRCHGLY URGE YOU TO JISCUSS THIS JITH YOUR CO:0JURITY GROUPS
AND ASK THE ZOUNTY L\!‘UHC MEM To RETURN IE TL\.ISI?KO'I ARZA TO D R} .6 ZONES

PLANNID UNIT OZYTLOP fZHT: Thesa dav!lu'!uu.\:l @ay be authorized by gettiug
& special excencion : ron the Zoning Commesnioner within the 'urbanh rura.
demarcation lin~* anc by securing a apecial permit from the County Ceuneil
} i Taere are 3 typea  Nuivhborhood. Community and Town
T Since the reqularisng a.e gifferent f.u I vill coniine my coaneats
(dus te snace livitations) to the neighborhesd PuD m;b 1 beliove that they
are deffined » folicwi.

usuaily xncluﬂ.ng an

NEIGHBOLIrOD: 1,000 to 3.9°0 fanilfes
i and neifh. orhood shopning cente

elementary schoc!

© COrUmITY: 3 to 5 Neighborhucis uzyally including a Junior
High Senool and & central concuasration of facilities and Stores,

ToN: @ 5 Conmunities witn

£ "
s:ureg) PLS TNOUSTRIAL LSS ‘ommercial Uses (Ugually Department

| x foe lovsss Sty Cose )

al Frunsition ares vaa reduced to 300 ft mnext to dwelling. °

LSTER L IN THE

INC,

*  GOURT OF SPECIAL APPERLS

Arpellant

V. +  OF MARYLAND

No. 508

TCMOWICE & SONS,

Appelice September To

onprr

1t sppearing that appellant is tn defoult of Maryland

Rule 1030, the bricl due Gotober 30, 1974, not being filad. it is Lhis

1 Appeals

y of Nover 1974, by the Court ef Spe

awn motion, pursuant te Maryland Rule 10

. upon its

nlgsed,

1 b, and it {5 herel

ED, thot the captioncd ap

L:\_‘_\, '.‘I\’f,"f

Ai3ca

e ® ?
1n PUS, they use lensity unite (pee orher si .m ar\d the folluwing toble listz .
the number :: denity units allowed unler cach teme’ in a Nefghber!ssd BUJ:
r_R_Zone density Unis A'lowed in Neighborhoed PUY
1 1 5 uvnits per acre :
Z 3 b n "
3.5 5 " w o
5,5 'Y wooowom
10,5 16 " P
16 20 " " "
R A, E.l 40 - " "
R A, E 2 a0 L " L

Tue minimum acreage -»quired fer the Neighborhocd Pl is 250 acres or 4n AREA
SUBFLZITHT TO ACCO'PD ATE AT LEAST 2 000 UENSITY UNITS  As you can see €rom
the above table there is a density benus under .16, snd I am vnder ti-
impressicn that 100 acres of ground zoned J. 1 16 could be cnr\lliw&md for

a FPUD since the density bonus would allow 2.000 density units I also have
found no specific regularions that would prevent a group of speculstoss from
buving small parcels of ground ard combining them te oualify for P"D as cag
as they are comnccted in some manner WHILE THIS IS JUST SI.JULATICN ON MY
PART. I'm afraid that there is the possibility of cxcess ¢roand being purchased
from the road richt-of.ways and used to connect seseral parcels to make up

the reguire! acrcage for a planned unit dyvelopment {oee note*)

forzf) shonz and servicss are allowed under the aeighborhood FUJ without any
additicnal zeoning change (other thant “e speclal exception for FUU), Ther~
is a botus of 20 square feet of cooner ial uses per density unit without
reducing the tot.l rumber of density units allowed, Further, the maximm
heipht of a building under U, R, 10.5 s 50 feet and in 0. R~ 16 it ia 10 £
i!ndcr FUD the waximum height is eatablished by taking a 20 degree angle upwaris
1], boundaries and a building may “e ¢onstructed up to this line with a
n.udm\n timit of 120 feet

*NOTE: I mersonally believe that the Pllnning Seaff has put in a Erﬂh ‘lhl
©f time and cffert to make Baltimore Cou a better place to 17.: in

thoir intentiue hag been to help rather than burt the residents. Purvhe-

the idea a eplanned unit development is excellent. in my opinion as long
as it is a separate arca like Columbia has sufficient accass roads water,
sewer faci ics. bullde it own achool ete. ete, ete, ere are very rigid
requirements about presenting all plats for npnrwn before @ nermit is gront
ed. Hosever. I am afraid chers are some Loopholes in the existing regulations
and I think we sculd examine theae reluutiml nnnfnny and diecuss this with
the Planning Staff and Haltimore County Council

Bil) 100

Lf you would be interested in atrtending an educat: rmal. suwtun o
in jeining the Zoning Committee of
County, or ‘n digcussing eoning resu.ations with hn p1n.1mny, am
contact either of the following: P

Mrs Leenard Strombarsy

56°6 Jriendship Road -

Re.ay. Md , 21227 i
242-3553 s

¥re. oy Maguire
-1803 Clark blvd

n.uy Md, 21227
242 431y

a3r-2078

s

1 PulITION F

IN TiE

UrsLant o 5i11 !
Sunsection 170 lhl'nu'h 4, ard erT op
Zections 50 SOL (sevel opmant o

rrz
in} N/S ‘estehentor Ava,
bai‘r. <l dockvall fvonue isc Do

The -asteheaten 1.“...,...-,,.
...-ucxal..\.n,
titionerr-.

Inning Pile Yor

alln:u.a
72-15151

“Erasame ..

ol The Jestcasster laprovessnt Aosoelation, Inc.,

/s

SPECIAL APFZ

droefal Appeals on buialf

L

I HIA28Y ITRTYFY,
2oy of the fo
.nlumr. kise. Bocket bo. 3, o 154

madia, 3} Deatem nvuhu;, Balciug

FRAT 0 Lhis PTmr daw af v vy

!:

=y Marylana 2100,

/=

thg
2900

70in; was tailed ts the Srcult Gaumt o0 Jaltiaies
11+ 5154, &nd te w~bart

dakios

e CLAWNI

T

JAMES £ CRAWFORD

November 29, 1971

5. Eric Dinenna

Zoning Commissioner
~ounty Office Puilding
111 w. chesapeake “venue
Paltimore, Maryland 21204

Ro: The Westchester Improvement
Asscoiation, Incorperated
vs,

walter §. stefanowlcz & sons,

Incorpor. ~d
et Mr. Dinenna:

Please note an appeal to the Baltimeore County Loard of

Zoning Appeals concerning you decision of Novemser 9, 1971.

please find enclosed copy of you decislon plus a chrck in
the amount of $35.00 to cover *he cost of th's appeal.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,

91 A
James E. Crawfor
ce: Patrick cullen, Esq.

504 Maryland Trust building

JB0, %A
Enclosures:

]




@ L ]

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL MBARING N THE . . : BETITION FOR SPECIAL HEAFING : IN T
1 pumuent 1o Bill No. 100 1801.3, N T Y The Wustchastor lmpoovemant faen. , Inc. = F72-1514PH 2. pursuant to Bill No. 100 : e
Subsaction A7a through d, and [ CIRCUIT COURT 1331.:.h§uhsagééun :7ao:hrouqh d, CIRCUIT COURT
and 504 and Sections and 5 :
evioprent Pl : rox T L My 8,72 Ceniflonte of Pt of preperty = filed el i L AT ¢ e
he: ;
Ny Joor i JALTIMORE COUNTY Licy . % 100 g i e e Horeh of ackuerl Ave. BA) TMORE COnTY
* Vv pts N st stric
Tt Distriet FALTIMCRE COUNTY held b curia (at Law)
i AT LAW R o S bR The Westchester Improvement :
restchaster Improvement . . Order of Zoning C petition flled oy Westchester Associaticn, Inc. : HMisc, No. 9
Aot LBt el o The Westcharior bnpowwemsant Pt M inprovemnt Aueciotion, Inc. b Disnieod, v the el devolepmant Petitionera Appellanta Folio Ro. o 3sd
- H File No. 5154
Petitionsn - Appallonis Sl i :..”.:h._ : ' lhmh. ; , plan remain in olfect : Geiitng e s TGl : ile No
Zoning Fila No. 72 = 151 -SMH i '_' » “"'“'" s Falle Ne. Des. 29 m‘uw.u.mv.y,mm Bq.,
1 FileNe, S168 Zoning Fils Ne, 72 ~151 =SPH o _ whamey for Aaswclation S T
& i iy ¥ —_—— May 22, W3 Secand hearing beless the County Sord of Apposis oRD &R
| e S R T Y ol B | The above entitled case having come on for hearing on the

LI Stipuletions filed

Appellants’ Petition for Appeal from the Order of the County Board

THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COUST:
ANSWER TO ORDER OF APPEAL TO CIRCUIT Lt : : oct. 12 Onior of County Do of Arpashs offiming Zoning Commisionor,
COURT FOR  DALTIMORE  COUNTY, AND Acd now come Jobn A, Slowlk, W Giles Parkar arst Walter A, Woiter, denying patition of Appeals of Baltimore County on Friday, April 26, 1974 and
. i '
&, constituting the County Bessd of Appests of Bultimere Counly, i wewar o the Nev., ? Order of Appea filed In Clrcuit Court for Baltimers Cov ity by Jumes “onday, May 20, 1974 before the Honorable H. yemp Macbaniel, the
Y = ) L e ¥, Crowford, ., sttomey for Paitianar .
parties' respective attovneys having presented argument and the

CERTIFIED COPIES OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE
THE ZONING COMMISSIONER AND BOARD
CF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Ordor for Appedl diructod apairat them in this case, harewiih retum the recond of pesssedings
had I the shows entitied matter, conelang o the Fellewing cartified cepies o erlngl
opers B il i the oifics of the Zaning Departemans of Betiemars Caunityy
ZONING ENTRIES FAOM DOCKIT OF ZONING COMMESIONE
—— O MMTMORMCOUNTY

stipulations that were enterrd into between counsel for hoth

Petition to sccompany Order of Appsal flled In Clecuit Court for

parties having been read and made a part of said hearing, the

SR Cestificate of Notice sent to ell interssted parties

Dec. 10 Mation for Bxtension of Time of forty<iive for filing transcript
Nom-ﬂ_ﬂ-!lw:’u.mﬂm

don. 2, 1974 Racord of peaceedings filed In th Circult Court for Baltiers County

Court finds that the Zoning Board nf Appeals was correct in its

decision and that the presently exfsting cevelopmeat plon as

filed and approved on August 30, 1971 after the adoption of the

Me, Clary
presently existing zoning »aps and the adoption of Bill N~ 100,
; Recond of procesdings punuant fo which sald Order was entered
Poma fils, & Nev. 4, 1971 “_"-‘“"'f*"' E. '“L‘“‘mz‘wmwm "'"'mh"'""a' - o 15 3 vadme ceveicpment plan under said Bill No. 100 caunct he
g, sitomey 0 roquasting mhﬂm‘nn—mmdhhhwuulh—-"ﬂq -
hearing ra davalopmant pla? enendment b {3 considered as an amendment of a wreviously existing teatative plas

that had been filed with Baltizore County in 1966. The Court

n*-dn-ﬂm-p,ﬁmmmhdy-mhnnddh
I—undmbmh-mhmuwm

further agrees with the zoning Commissioner's ruling in denying

W el
County Board of Aippeals. of Boltimare County

B - . o NM"’T will produce any and all such rules and regulations, together viith the zoning wa disrict said petition, that there is no provision for a "development plan
i i 17,
'Izl:‘dv-w n-mm W71, This was the o the o this R0 o dose by this in the Balrimore County Zoning Regulations prior to April 1, 1971
nly development plan presaay under canstruc= o haaring Petition, o whenever directed Court.
tlon. Ii-d—.lu-n:duhaiquuu’wuho— Rupactidly submittod, For tho reasons set forth in the aforagoing opinion, 1% 1s this

cc: James E. Crawford, Esq.
Patrick Cullen, Fsq.
Robert J, Romadka, Exq.
R. Bruce Alderman, Esq.
Harry C. Davison, Esq.
Mrs. B. Anderson, Zoning

this has ot boen fo be
h-’.-_lnlpku amended, not requested

2L day ©f et , 1974, by the Circuit Court for baltimore

CWWM Lidlq-
v of
Boltimore County 3

County

ORDERED, that the Grder of the County Board of Appeals of

LA Order of | County Board of Appesh filed by James E.
uwhd.‘a.‘. i

Baltimore County dated October 12, 1973 be affirmed and the

Mar, 9, 1972 Hesring held before County Boand of Appeals -

Petition for Appeal be and the same is hereby denied.
B

) 9 Oﬂnhdmudkg’:&_ﬂlﬂﬂ-mbhh

‘Commimloner for @ heoring on the foctuol imues invelved. comy_tos .4'/ - e ( (

roscrr s wowioea (| Fames E. crawford esa e e e phenel

e 21 Latter s Mr. DiNenna fior Mr. Jomes Crowford amending Petition ATToaxar a1 Lw THCIiE JCuR on, E8a JUDGE

prwviowly filed e G2ty Baard ol Abveats

ichard 1 3 v
My & Caitificate of Publicativi in newspaper = filsd bq-‘:‘pﬁ chard Byr1 Asst Countv Solicitor
- it
Ry

|| The Westchester Improvement Assn., Inc. = No. 72-151-5PH 2,

L L

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING  : BEFORE

pursuant fo Bill Na. 100 1801.3,
Subsection AZa through d, and H COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

Sections 502 and 504 "Mevelopment

Plon) : OF was correct in the decision appealed from, and that the presently oxisting development
N/S Westchester Avenue 1000
North of Rockwell Avenve : BALTIMORE COUNTY plon s filed and pproved during the yeor 1971, after th adaption of the presently exist o

ATAORNEY AT Law
B0% EABTERM BOULEVARG
(Beamamn
(E

st District

The Westcherter Improvement
Association, Inc. "
Palitioners

No. 72-151-5PH ing zoning mops cnd ofter the odapiion of Bill No. 100, is a valid developsnent plan undsr

1)

COSEN MamvianD 21231

| said Bill No. 100 and cannot be conside-cd 35 on amendment of  previously existing

Coamiar. € roos u
ARG M, Was

“development plan®.  As the Zoning Commissioner has cptly pointed out, there is no Hovember 16, 1971

CPINION A
S—_— provision for a "development plan® in the Boltimore County Zaning Regulations prior to

n for o special hoaring under Bill April 1, 1971,

This case began by the Filing of & pet

No. 100, i801.3, Subsection A7a through d, by tne Westchester Improvement Association,
ORDER

Inc., abody corporate, in November, 1971, In resporse to the filing of this petition o
S, Eric Diflenna, Commissioner
Office of Planning ind Zoning
County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

for the reasans set forth in the oforegoing Opinicn, it is this 12th day of

letter was written to counsel for the Petitionens by Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner

of Baltimere County, refusing to conduct a hearing on the petition, citing @ authority there- Oclober, 1973, by the County Board of Appeals ORDERED, that ths Drder of the Zoning
Re: The Westchester Im, rov
Halter s, Stefinow:‘cz :mggrfshi

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

n., Inc. vs,
» Inc.

for that he hed no power to grant the requested hearing under Bill Mo, 100 under the sections Commissioner of Baltimore County, doted November 30, 1972, ke offirmed, and the petition

be and the same i hereby DENIED.

cited above. This letter was treated by the Petitionars e a ruling, and an oppeal wes token

ONDsa)y

Per our telephone con
above versation of last veek
“? s captioned case, I wouid apprecfate your "t:ancernina i
orney of record for Walier s Mg i

to this Board, ond after a short hearing it was determircd thar without deciding on the merits Any appecl from this decision must be in aceordance with Chopter 1100,

i Tssi hearing; and on * ubtitle B of Hh ! .
of the matter, the Zuning Commissioner should have conducted a hearing; and on tte Sth subtitle B of the Maryland Rules f Procedure. Nauld,also aparaciate your sen-tin;t::m:":c:n;-rs.??’t‘.“" seaan
prarted te Patrick tullen, attorneyfor the protes tiies. " VMICHN T Y

day of March, 1972 the County Board of Appeals remanded the case to the Zoning Commis-

‘COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS ALE

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Very truly yours,

sioner “for o hearing on the factual jisues involved, without prejudice to the rights of any of

the parties involving their rights 1o further procedures under the propur zoning laws and regu-

. ) J S

lation. of Baltimare County™.  Following this Remand, the Zoning Commissicner did conduct
Robert J. Romadka

RJR/d51
€c: Waltar S. Stefanowicz & Sons, Inc

@ hearing on the petition, and on November 30, 1972 mode certain factual findings under

which he ordered that the petition be "dismissed”. It is from this Order that the proper

appeal has buen taken.
Upan coming before the Board of Appeols only coursel for the partics

oppeared, and all essenticl facts were stipulated in gccondance with diclated stipulations

approved by bath counsel, and with faclua! erditions odded by o me mber of the Boord. copy
of which is attached hereto and is to be taken as a port of this Opinion.

The Board finds ro reason lo disogree with any of the stipulaticos of fact,
ond cccepts the said stipulatiors as its own Findings of fact in this case.

Upon this statement of facts, the Board finds that the Zoning Commissionar
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#72-151-5PH » B ORE THE COUNTY
IN THE MATTER OF . BOARD OF APPEALS
N OF

e FEnmo ¥ QOF BALTIMORE COUNTY
THE WESTCHESTER IMPROVEMENT

ASSOCIATION, INC. i .

Re: Hearing pursuant to Bill #1100 ~ )
1801.3, Subsection A7a theu d, ¥ MR, SLOWIK, Choirman

and Sections 502 ond 504 MESSRS, REITER ond PARKER

{development plan)
Ist Election District

P T T

Tuesday, Moy 22, 1973, Tawsen, Maryland
HEARING ROOM COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
10:00 A.M.
APPEARANCES:

JAMES E. CRAWFORD, ESQ., Counsel or Petitioners (Complainonts)
ROBERT J. ROMADKA, E5Q1,, Counsel for Defendant

STIPULATION IS

MR. ROMADKA: 1 would like to stipulote there was a tentative
plon of Westchester filed with Baltimere County in 1964,

Subsequent therela, @ portion of Westchester was developed by the
previous owners securing cparoved record plats of those portions of Westchester that
were io he developed af that time;

That subsequent thereta, Stefonowicz and Sons purchased the remaining
undeveloped portion of Wesichesier as shown on the original tentative plan and that
they doveloped like portions of Wastchester after sucuring approved recard plafs;

That prior fo the adoption of 8ill 100, the zoning map of March 24,

1971, Stefanowicz and Sons submitied 1o the County, sometime in the early part of

1970, a schomatic preliminary plan o what ultimately was approved on August 20, 197)

as o developer's plan;

REPORTED BY: C. Leonard Peikins, Counly Office Buildirg
Towson, Maryiand 21204 -  494-3182

Therefore, 1T IS ORDERED oy the Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County, this 3¢

Aszuc.ation, 2 . be

filed by the ¢ lmp

ain wn effect,

pd

DISMISSED and the said development plan ror

i
Fomng Cor
Baltimore

s

wv

day of Nevember, 1972, that the Petition

That having filed this preliminary plan in the esrly part of 1970 ar
the summer of 1970, baltimore County did approve, unofficially, since Sill 100
ond the zoning maps were not odopted,  general devalopment plon, oad allowed
@ portion of that development plan to go fo a rezord plat, which record plat is
identified in Plat Bock OTG 34, Falio 73 and adopted Septembor 22, 1970;

That after the odoption of Bill 100 and tha zoning mops on March 24,

1971, the development plan, as originally submitted to the County in the summer of
1970, was then approved by the Office of Planning and Zoning on August 30, 1971;

Thot subsequett thereto another portion of said development plon went
to a rezo:d plat, as identifiad in Flot Book OTG 35, Folia 132, and approved

| August 15, 1972, acorded;
| That the balonce of said property of said develcpment plan has not

| beon recorded o of this deta.

|
I MR. CRAWFORD:  The orly change that | would hav, of coursa,

| would be that this was opproved by the County at the time of submission. When |

say this | am tolking cbout the develspmsnt plan that was. approved by the County
If

| prior o the submirsion of the record plot, which is identified as 34, Folio 73,

MR. SLOWIK: So all of the facts are stipulated?

MR, CRAWFORD: Except for thot,

(The following s not stipulated 1o but made as o ~-offer)

MR. ROMADKA; 1 proffer that fitle 1o any of the lats as shown
on the record plat OTG 34, Falic 73, did not pass to any of those individuals, third

parties, until ofter the opproval of the development plan on August 30, 1971,

MR, PARKER: In the interest of clarity | think these dotes
sbould be put in the stipulation.
| Bill 100 was passed on the 3rd day of August, opproved and enacted

to take effect Soptember 19, 1970.  Bill 100 furthe: provides that oy new <oning

- -

RE: THE WESTCHESTER IMPROVEMENT
ASSOCIATION, INC,

BEFORE
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

Vs, !

WALTER 5. STEFANOWICZ & : oF

SONS, INC,

18054 York Read : BALTIMCRE COUNTY

Cockeysilla, Md. 21030
: No. 72-15H5PH

oriNION

This case involves a petitian for o hearing under certain provisions of Bill 100

in connection with the filing and/or of 3 davelopment plan in the

Wastchester, in the First District of Baltimora Covatv,

Under date of liovember 9, 1971, the Zoning Commissioner returned the

P
raised by the pelitioner .

by the petitioner.

The Boord had a hearing on March 9, 1972, ot which time the petitioner was

represented by caunsel; counsel appeared representing the devaloper, and counsel from

the County Solicitor's offizis was in attendance representing Baltimore County.

After hearing arguments of counsel, the Boord hos determined there are
issues of facts involved ir this cose which they connot consider ot thiz time. The Board
further finds that the action of the Zoning Commissioner in refusing o accept the petition

or conduct a hearing was arbitiory, capricious and illegal und the case is, therafore,

remanded to the Zoning Commissioner for the conduct of a proper hecring ot which evide ce

may be presented on the focts involving the issues which may be roised pertinent to the

provisions of Bill 100,

ORDER

For the reasans set forth in the afoegaing Opinion, it is this

of March, 1972, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the above entitled

for a hearing on the foctual 1ssues

casa is hereby D to the Zoning Commissh

of

Fram this decision an oppeal was token ta the Board af Appeals

day

ion to the potitioner's counsel ant refused to conduct a hearing on the issues purportedly

clossifications or other ~honges should not be premulgeted but should be effected
only upon the adoption by tire County Council of any new zoning maps on or before
March 31, 1971,

! The new zoning maps were adopted by the County Council on
|

March 24, 1971,

The plal of the area arcund Wesichester, which was filed in OTG 34,
Folia 73, wos recorded October 30, 1970.

The development plan, as required by Bill 100, shows that it wos
drafted on May 28, 1971, revited June 30, 1971, revised ogain August 9, 1271,
and finally approved by the various County authorities necessary for its opproval
August 25, August 26 and Auvgust 30, 1571, The plot referred 1o is that ane
i recorded in OTG 35, Folio 132, for a second portion of the area 1o be developed

as individual fors ond wos filed for record on Augwst 15, 1972,

MR, CRAWFORD: 1 would like to submit a Memorandum,

MR, ROMADKA- May | hava an opportenity tc answer?
|
MR. SLOWIK: Yes, fifteen doys after he iles.
| Alio, we will give M. Crowford fifteen doys
*o file.

invalvad, without prejudice fo the rights of any of the parties invalving their rights to

further procedures under the proper zoning i 1ws and regulations of Baltimare County.

Any appeol from this decision must be in accordance with Chopter 1100,

subtitle % uf Marylond Rules of Pracedure, 190l edition.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

. Giles Parker

7 % - -
CHEX o

Walter A, Reiter, Jr.

]
o

.

I8

omess
Pr=—

That portion not developed, whict

stated that no developme

fore the provisions of 1l No

RE: PETITION FCR SPECIAL

HEARING

Beginning 1,000' N of Rackwell
Avenue, on Westchuster Avenue
Ist District or
Westchester Improv
Association - ¥ tion:
NG, T2-151-5P

BEFORE THE

COMMISSIONER

ent

BALL £ COUNTY

The Petitioner requests a Ssecial Hearing for an terpretation of
the Baltinore County Zomng Regulations ws to whether « r not the develop-

men

1an wubamitted by Walter 5. Stefanowics and Sons, Incarruraicd, for

the subdivivion of Westchester has been ameded a1 whethe: or 1ot sadd

developrment pla is in effect

After nusing Ceard the testimony, it ix the upinian of the Zoning

Commiss.oner that to.

fitbrer s have o right to be heard under Bill No, 100

as provided for in Section (10] 4

Testimony subnut

indicated that a tentative plat of the entire

Aevelapment of Westchester was led in Baltimore County in 190 and thas

portions of said plat have Leon reuorded on a record plat and so deve oped.

now remataing and as shown on said

tentative plat, was re-dexigned as arovided for under Bill No. 10U, which

Y | L -

4 j became effective Apeil I, 1971 11 wicurdance, theraith, a development
¥ ‘r Plan was filed and approved by Balunure County on Sentember 20, 1971,
TN
4o It must Le noted arihis e that there was 5o suca provision for
NS
3 5 @ development plan in the Ballicure County Zonig Yegulations prior to

~ | Awrin 1, 1071

The Peutioner lains tat there haa been a change on the dovelops

ment plan and as a reault, they are cnutle’ to 4 hearing. It must also he

plan was sulinitted prio= to this hearing and there-

wuuld B ilicable, thercta,

JaMEs B URAWFORD
Arroantr 4t uaw
54 dGuram Wasnd
HALTIMORE MARYLAND w1508
June 2], 1972 s
Mr, Erie Dinenp
Zoning Commissioner L
Baltimore Cruaty
Offiee o f Zoning
County ffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Westchester Home Assoc., Inc
Walter Stl:l'a‘:mwil'z & Sons, Inc
Dear Mr. Dinenna:
+Flease accept this letter as an admendment o the Petttion
previously filed In the above captioned case  Please add

as parties Plalntiffs James and Bettie Sickle, Thomas
Hackett and James E, Crawford

Allegations made by these Plaintiffs are thoze allegations
alleged in the Fetition previously filed and addition.l all
tions represented unto this honorable commission at the time
of the hearing.

Thark you lor your cooperation in this jnater

ery truly yours

James E Crawfo)

JEC: mw




Cafis ey

18 ioun
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p &
RE: The Wastchester Improvement
Association, Inc.
RE: ORDER OF APPEAL . BEFORE ‘THE
pursuant to pill go, 100

BEFORE THE

1N THE MATTER OF THE IN THE MATTER OF : . BEFORE TIIE

WESTCHESTER IMPROVEMENT * COUREIY BOMD. OF .APRERLE WESTCHESTER TMPROVLCHENT ASSOCIATION, TNC.
ASSOCIATION, INC.
* oF * COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
+ BALTIMORE COUNTY * OF BALTTMORE @ UNTY
- No: 72-151-SPH * no:  72-151-8PH
.
- - - * ¥ .

MOTION FOR EXTENSTON OF TIMF

ORDER

MR, CLERK:
. It is this rotnday of “Giciu-le, 1973, ORDERED by this Honorable :
Now comes Westchester Improvement Association, Inc., by James

.- Court that the relief prayeu in the afaregoing Motion be ard the
E. crawford, their attorney, and James I cCrawford, individually,

sanx is hereby granted.

and says:

1. That the Petitioner received a call from C.L. Perkins,

}hu Al

the stenographer of the Baltimore County Zoning hoard who related 00008

that he, because of the press of Appeals ia unahle to deliver the
transeript in the .oove captioned case by the due date of Decombor
10, 1973,

WHEREFORE, Petitioner prays that an extension of fourty-five days
be granted so said tramscript can he prepared and sent to this

Hionorable court. . 4

L s v
ATl & o
JANEE E. CRAWFORD i

400 gquitable seilding ¢
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
Attorney for Petitioner

1801.3, Subscction A7a through
d, and Sections 502 and 504
(Development Plan) - op
N/S Westchester Arenuc 1000'
North of Rockwell Avenue *
st pistrict

COUNTY POARD OF APFEALS

BALTIMORE COUNTY

* Ho. 72-151-sPu
The Westchestar Improvemont
Associatien, Ine. -
Petitioners

I. secretary to the county Board of Appeals of Baltimore county, .

on this 5/ day of prr ~t y 1973,do herchy certify T received

@ copy of the pforegoing Order of Appeal to the Circuit Court of

Baltimore “ounty, in the above captiened matter.
ORDER OF-APPEAL -
On behalf of the above Petitioner in this matter, ploase £

: satfaclin
i MURIEL HUDDEMETER,

enter an Appeal iram the decision of the county Board of Appeals H Becretary

in paltimore county to the Circuit court of maltimore County sitting

ar a court of Law.

FAMES . CRAWFORD

i The Westchasto: An., Inc, 2,
[ CIRCUIT COURT
For
BALTIMORE COUNTY
AT LAW
Misc. Docket Ne. 9

' Fello MNo. 354
File No.

boen malled o Jamen £, Crowtond, B9., 400 Equitablo Building, Saltimoea, Moryland,
<1202, ene fatrick Collen, 3., 504 Maryland Truet Duilding, Boltimors, Marylons,
21202, ottomeys. for the Patitionen (conplainani)y Acbert J. Romadka, Esq., 807
Eautom Boulevard, Baltinore, Maryland, 21221, cHoray for the Defendant; and R
Brce Aldemnan, Eq

-+ Sollcitor for Baltis-.,.. “ounty, County Gifice Building, Tewscn,
Maryland, 21204, Richord D. Byrd, Ex. . Auistent County Solicitor for Bal Hmors County,
County Offica Bullding, Towson, Maryland, 21204, and Horry €. Davisen, Bq., Awistant
County Soliciter for Baltinora County, County Offica Building, Towson, Moryland, 21204,
attomeys for Baltimore County, on this _12th_cay of November, 1973,

3

M. Clorks
Punuant to the provisiens of kule 1101-3(4) of the Meryland Rulss of Facedura,
Joha A. Slowik, W. Giles Parker ond Walter A, Raiter, Jr., corstituling the County boord

3 S, .
of Appeols of Beltimors County, have given notice by mail of the filing of the appeal 1 rmmuwuuumrm
the mpressntative of every par'y 1o Hhe procesding before ity ramely, Jomes C. Crawford,
£3q., 400 Equitable Building, Boltimore, Mardend, 21202, and Patrick Cullen, Exq.,

504 Maryland Trust Building, foltimors, Meryland, 21202, atfomeys for the Patitionery;
Robert J. Romadka, Eq., 09 Estem Boulevand, Beltimoro, Moryland, 21221, attorney
for the Defondant; and R. Bruce Aldemnan, Zw. , Sollcltor for Beltimors Conty, County « g;'i;’;“’:’.:.ﬂ'
Office Bullding, Towson, Maryland, 2120¢, Richard D. Byrd, &., Asistant County h’fm:. EEfq
Solicites for Baitimors County, Covaty Office Busiding, Towa, Maryland, 21204, and “p’f.'fmf.“‘g.,
Andes

Harry C. Daviton, Esq. , Amistant County Solicitor for Beltimo'a County, County Office Voo e,
Building, Towson, Maryland, 21204, atiomeys for Baltimors County, a copy of which
Notlce i attached hereto and prayad that ii may be made & part thereof .

County Board of of altimore C

C Cifica Building, Towson, Md. m

Te - 494-3160

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the aforsgolng Conticate of Notlca has
. ' .
@ ® .

T HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day of . 197,

# €0y of the aforegoing Order for appeal was mailed ko Bruce LERCH AND Huesman

.I\.ldnrlnan,

November 4, 193]

D .
&amms . CRAWFORD FRIIFIZL MTY

RETURN RECETPT R

5. Eri. Dinenna, Esquire
£4o Counts Office Building
Tewson, Maryland 21704

bear Mr. Dinenna:

fnclosed plea s find o Request for Hearing

which I wonlg appreciate your filing, As =

uetion

is in progress on the 1ot in guestion, it would be

2ppreciated if you would give the mattar vour {mm:

attention,
Sincerely yours,
e
Tabdh O, Lutlen.

Patrick ¢. Culleén
BGC/mge

cc: Walter 5. Stofancwicr & Sons, Ine.,

JUN 2 11975



#72-151-5PH : BEFORE THE

v‘I IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY COARD OF APPEALS
|| THE PETITION OF
|

| THE WESTCHESTER IMPROVEMENT

| ASSOCIATION, INC.

|Re: Hearing pursuant to Bill 10C
1 1601.3, Subsection A7a thru d

| and Sections 532 and 504

‘, (development plan)

| 1st Election District
|

oF
BALTIMORE COUNTY

HR. SLOMIK, Chairman
MESSRS. REITER and PARKER

HEHORANDUM

The attorney for the Appellant filed a Memorandum im which
he states in numbered Paragraph 2 that,

“In the stipulations submitted to this Board, (Page 2,
Paragraph 1) Appellees admit that a general development plan for
the entire zommunity of Westchester had been previously submitted
to the County and its departments for approval.”

"That said general development plan was approved by all the

County departments required and several portions of said plan were

allowed to go to record plat.”
The Appellant fails to recite the stipulation correctly in

that the stipulation states as follows:
“That there was a tentative plan of Westchester filed with

Baltimare County in 1266. Subseguent thereto, a portion of

Westchester was developed by the previous owners securing approsed

record plats of those portions of Westchester that were to be

czveloped at that time."

There is a very real distinction as defined under our zoning

regulations concesning a tentative plan and that nf a general

development plan. Prior to the adoption of Bill 100, thcre was not
Sisce the adoption

required to be filed « general development plan,

of 0411 100, it is rnecessary for a developer to submit snd have ap-

proved a general development plan prior to his filine his reccrd

plat. Likewise, prinr to the adoption of 5111 100, there was no

) v -,
ek 7723773
P4 S AM - SenT Cop s JLS

restriction cn a developer in amending any tentative plan that may
have been filea, .nd that zuch zmendment could be dore without

necessity of any hearing before the Zoning authority or any other

agency of the County government; that any change to 2 tentative

plan could be done by merely filing an amended tentative plan witn
ihe Bureau cf Land Development.

That numbered Paragiuph 3 of safd Memcrandum filed by
Appellant states,

"Appellees admit pursuant to the stipulations submitted to A
this Board that portions of the general development plan submitted 4
to the County and approved prior to Bi11 100 was in portion reduce
to recorded record plats and di.veloped subsequent to the effective .
date of BY11 100." | B }

"Appeliants assert that developer falls within Section 7.8 1 %
of Bill 100 thereby making it necessary to effeci any change in th"
use of the subject land to a special exception procedure in that
said change does effect a lot structure or use within 300 feet fros .

a lot ¢+ structure which was sold since the original plan was |
filed (Section 7.A)."
|

Your Appellees state that this portion of the Appellant's |

Memorandum is partially incorrect {n that the stipulation states

that a general development plan was filed in the summer of 1970

but was not finally approved by the Office of Planning and Zoning
untfl after tne adoption of Bi11 100 on August 30, 1971. That a |
portion of sa. development plan went to a record plat ana was |
approved August 15, 1972. That at no time has the devoioper fn an

way changed safd general development plan as originally filed in .

1870, Therefore, it fs not necessary for the Appellees to be
required to ask for a special exception or hearing on said general
development plan as no changes have been made or contemplated to ’

be made since the filing of said plan tn 1970.

3

l -

! @ ]

individual dwelling Lotes would have o right "o register a

cemplaint if said builder sought to change said plans.
Appellants assert that it was the intention of the County

council through the enactment of Bill 100 to preserve these

rights of resilents and prospective purchasers (Seetion 1801.3,

Scctions Al-8, also Section 7ab i,ii,333,388d)

The Appellants agsert that the aforesaid Secetions clearly

exception proc dure.

their burden of proof under special cxceptien procedurc (Section

502}

That no evidence has been ofic.ad by the Appsllecs to

justify the Board in sustaining such speciul excertion.

That the Appellees have not offered any cwpert testimomy

to justify said requested change nor have they presented any

evidence to allcw cthis Board a basis for said change.

| 2. Dees the filing of a General bevelopment plan which

was approved by all County agencics prohibit a developer after

he has sought property based on the said plan and displayed said
plan to said purchasers pricr to sale from diverting from said

plan even though the entire development plan was not reduced to
record plat prior to the chactment of Bill 100 (Scetion 1801.3,

Sections 1-8, also section 7ab &, $i, iii, idii).

In the stipulations submitted to this Board (Page 2,

the entire community of Westchester had been previnusly

submitted to the Count and its departments for approval.

\ That gaid general developuent plan was approved by all the

indieate that the County Council intended to preserve the special

That in the instant case, the Anpellees have failed to meet

paragraph 1) Appellees admit that a gencral development plan for

Ciunty departments regquired and several portions of said plan |
were allowed to go to record plat.

Appellees argue chat becauge the wntire development plan
herein mentionod was not filed in the form of record plats prior
to the enactment of Bill 100 that tl.is now allows said developer |
to change said general development plan and build apartrants, ‘

Appellants strongly rely upon Saction 1B0L.3 cites supra

which states to the contrary .

The evidence before this Board shows individual property |

owners uf Communi ty h said dwellings in |

said community Lased upon a general development plan of the |

entire community prior to the developer filing an amended plan | "

including apartrents under Bill 100,
That said purchasers and present owners relied on said

general durelopment pian and purchased their dwellings based
on raid plan.
| The mere fact that porticns of the general development plap

was not reduced to recorded record plats does not prohibit said L

purchasers and owners from protesting a change since they |
purehased on a general development plan displayed to thom by the
developer which was filed and approved by all necessary Baltimorg

County agencies.

The Appellants assert that if said developer requests such |

| a change he must mect the Provided for him in Section
V 502 for a special exception under Bill log.

3. If a developer files a final development plan prior
I[ to the cffective date of Bill if0 (September 1970) and | ’

‘ subsequent to said effective date continues to follow said plan

ROBERT J. HOMADEA

since thy hppellant has failed _o show that no section under
Bill 100 has been violated by the Appellees.

Respectcully subwitted,

ade [ fomasbls.
ober omadka

809 Eastern Boulevard
Galtimore, Maryland 2122)
ATTORNEY FOR APPELLEES

1 HEREBY CERTIFY this .i° day of July, 1973, that & copy

of the aforegoing Memorundum was mailed to James E. Crawford, Esq.

400 Equitable Buildino, Baltimore, Marvland 21202, Attorney for

Appellant, Westchester Improvement Assn., Inc.

Therefore, the Appellees ask that this petition be dismissed

?‘«z_// A prrantii.
obert J7

Romadka

by reducing portions thereof to recard plat, does this proh.bit
said developer irom altering said development plan without
adhering to a special exception procedure enumerated in Section
502 of Bill 100,

Appellees adnit pursuant to the stipulations submitted
to thic board that portions of the gencral development plun
submitted to the County and approved prior to 8ill 100 was in
Pportion :educed to recorded record plats and developed
subsequet to the effective date of Bill 100,

Appellants assert that developer falls within Section 7.8
of Bill 100 thereby making it necessary to effsct any changa in
the use of the subject land to @ special excenticn procedure
in that said change does effect a 1ot structure or use within
300 fect from a Lt or structure which was s0ld since the
original plan was Ziled {sect on 7.a)

Evidence demonstr

ed tiat there were wroperties sold
within 300 feer of P:opesed chanae therery subjecting
developer ro gaid section.

Respectfully submitted,

JAMES E. CRAWFORD /
L A0D Equitable Building
paltinore, Maryland 21202
Attorney for vlaintiffg

w

#72-151-5pH * BEFORE THE COULTY

IN THE MATTER OF o BOARD OF APPEALS
THAE PETITICN OF
* OF BALTIMORE COUN

THE WESTCHESTER 1iPROVEMENT
ASSOCIATION, INC.

Re: Hearinu purguant to Bill
#100- 1801.3, Su'section ATa »
thru d, and Sectirins 502 and

504 . MR. SLOWIK, Chairman
(develupmain plan) MES3RS. REITER and PARKER
1st Ele- © pistrict

B
a . . . -

LAW MEMORANDUM
1. wac it the intention of the County Council through
+he passage of Bill N0 to allcw a developer once he has hegqun
develiping a _emniaity containing individual dwelling hemes prior
tu the enactment of Bill 100 te divert from that plar and inelude
apartments in the community plan?

Prier to the enactment @f Bill 100 by the County Couneil
the subjece laid was €ned DRS.5, which rastricted usage to
individual dwellirg homes.

1f this develop.r at that time sousht higher usage &
sald land even though he waintained the same density. he would
have had ta file for a special exccption with the zoning

ot

isivner of Baliimery County.

Thsse restrictions were obvicusly in axisteace for the
protecticn of residents both present »nd prespective, s~ the
Caunty could recain control in the de elopment and planning of
regicent sl coamunlties.

T.e ratiunal employed  ia the special uxception
procedurc wis that if a developer filea plans with the County
and had them approved through various County departments, then

under=nok to build pursuant to said plan, a develapment of

AUTHCRITIES RELIED UPON

Section 1B01.3

scetiens Rl-8

Section “ab i, »f, iij, iiii
Section 512
Section 504
Bill 100

AR S

JUN 2 41975




I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this /

o y
day of o0t

. 1973,

@ eopy of the Law Memorandum was mailed to Robert J. Roradka,

. Esq.. 809 Eastern Blvd, Baltimora, Maryland 21221

7 /

3 ~ o
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o BLASUC,LIY mad B1VIA He BLAAUT, his wife
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BALTIMORE, ND.,..R9%80aF.

MEMORANDUM OF SETTLEMENT

WALTSH 6o o0dsn

1104 & BLMS, 143s

o520 _Bathuza

doad

pore (T

A Just AR A ta...

CREDIT THE BELLER

,.fy.m‘n

Amabmt of Purchase Pries |
H

|

. 'ru-ndw-mulih--d"-'
Intarast on Purchase X'

Housa Rent. th

Accrued Ground Rom

Total Credit o Beller t"

Tasen and We

i 30 7
Sorle R otk — b Siadmrcag -

TOTAY, ALLGWANCES
AMOUNT DUE SELLE

{Deduct toy dpen Martgages wnd Judgments, if any, see over)

COST OF TRANSFER

oo oo i BB PIGE. ¥ IS TAfeRs—| 72

Comveysncing
Recording. (Wl-a-__uu)_.

(12 Ravetue
e B

|
|

442183

220447
ELAT] ‘sa

e Dosdt. d._ Mortgages...... | G0 ;

Watar Rent for M.
Greund Rent, § man:

|
«
1ot

Accrued Ground Reat
Alley Paving Liena

eS¢

"RETAINED TO FAY:

[ dpslso | 25 712

Total Due. A FSo|o0
Loan by, s TEIE %
Fald by purchuser.... A8l fA
O from Fdidef o Tgoes e
MONTHLY PAYMENTS BEGIN /um; Uikt S95.02
Principal and Tnterest Principal . j.s;‘.f ”
Total )| vom =

Luternenn somm

JAMES E, CRAWFORD ? BEFORE THE
and H ZUNING COMMISSIONER
WESTCHESTER ASSOC, : OF

Grievants .

: BALTIMORE COUNTY
NO, 72-151-SPH

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Groands of Appeals

Petitione ra say that the Order of the Zoning Commitssione s of
Baltmore ¢

and went againsy the evide

esented for the commissioners consid
2. Persons Aggrizved;
a) James E Crawford

4 Milltown Court
Catonsville, Naryland 21228

and b} Westchester Aszaciation

e ey
s E. Crawford
Petitioser and Attarney for
Weslchester Association
400 Equitable Building
Baltimore, Mary.and 21202

' Attorney and Petftioner for
Westchester Association
400 Equitable Building
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
837-2072

AMOUNT DUE SELLER (8es over) i
ki Gl A¥4. Gaea

Recording lclun Of MOrUEAE oo rssmsrsornns
e D GREMPLER & o o0

founty, dated November 30, 1972, was arbitrary and capricious

THEREBY CERTIFY that the abave Appeal was filed with the Bosrd

oi Appeals on the day of 1072
7 > 1
| 2 €in [
V- P
. A [
9 P James E. Crawford | )

Commissions.
Cash Bonda svg n
Paid Beller 9543 03|
Recelved .'

" W-,!htplrﬂu!nnh do certity that we are all m.ﬁlmnlt“w-nq,mmmtnmm

erred that any error or omisalon in the above settlement will be corrected by the

that we further
W, the parties hereto, du certify that we are all ever 23 age of twenty-on( years and
agret that any errar of omlaslon in the above settlement will be corcected by the pariles hereto.

Tlhyie Agerement of Dale, wae e
. Sywnty

ninetesn hundred and ., Seller, and
Founds A . Slains S and Sivia M. Birind, ... Buyer
Preserit Address . 308 Yormw, bame e Phome , FEIOAG

BUnren that the suid Seller does hereby bargain and sell unto the sa'd Buyer, snd the atter
jves hereby: purchase from the formur the following described property, situate and lying | ’i £ ¥
++ Batimore County, State of Maryland, uad known as jot ..

n  Ralling Qe + Deyeloyment, said lot m be impraysd by |
ype and quality ay dwelling now existing on ot .. B

i feg simple,
At and for the price of .

- Dollars (8. 29,00, )

of which . e famsloed - Dollars (5. MELO0.
o 1o shgning | the Lalunce to be paid as follows: (§... $,900,00.... )

tme of sighing of contract, balance at Line of selllement on or abaul .. duky 1970 l‘lmd-

o itk b days after writen notificntion by the sellsr ar his agen: that the above 1ferred to dwelling
i completed. which wver shall vecur Iater. 1t bn specifically underatood and ngreed:

! Baltimore County Transfer Tax tu he paid 1y the buyer, Alus Monybend Tronsfor Vo,

2 AN entras o be paid befo steviction ix started,

A This contract cantol be wssigned without the consent of the seller in writing.

I RESTRICTION
1f the property should be offered fur resale within two years from dat- ulm.nqnlm). aaid property
whall be exclusively listed with the ...

I s unde

el agren] that the Nuiller will furnish the purchaser wi

e of settbeme & copy of the Registorssl Home Owpers

srvice policy &

erer e leruent date, 91500 yor day rent wil

Tore Constratled | \, "elaiel i b Petundda o
e Tl wenten said A1 e Torfured pes she Foms ool et F0.00. 5
ool &4 | hl-ull he fen hereto thal buyers will ha il wf f rteen {11
o e G e A T L

. =
Tueion 10 coniorm with the okl o1 same W ¥
-_::l inal .namml Jum Broperty by the seller, it is the buyer s

of i qamirel.
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‘v rove heen nalitied by Tha Stafanowics Corporation rhot iray will be building
ved una eigh: . uiduntial opartment units in Ralling Graen.  The remen

S gpariment. < fo act o3 abulfer batwesn the homer in the developmant and

Foute TG, 30 thet 1affiz noise will ba hald to @ minimom .

#taeics Corparution has csked Grempler Redlty 10 notify all conlraci
of homes in Ralling Graen, that apariments will be built and ore
» 4li cunliact o chaters tu sign the enclosed lutter that they hovs reviewed
s 1ot +d have also been advised at 1o the location of thair lat in ralation
o tne cpaitingnl,

Pelinar C. Williams, Jr,
Project Maneg
DONALD E. GREMPLER REALTY, INC.
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Siolodom Sboel Stk 23
<o with
e 423

| am aware that opartrsent units are gaing ro be built In
develocmant and have sen the plat for the aforesald

Rolling Grzan
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Sedirent Controd Inepecters

Building Tnspectora

¥r. Fouler, Fiarning

Mr, Dyer, 7oning

Mr. Somorq, Engineering

Mr, Fletcher, Health Department

Mr. Reed and Mr, Subodh, Plans Review
Mr. Gearge, Solicitor's Office

Mr, Morton Klasmar

April 12, 1572

In the recent past, the Bulldinge Engtneer did see fit to place a
hold on the issuance of all permits Lo the Stefanowles

because elther at the request of other cownty agencles involved
or because of an inability of the office of the Kildings Mginear

to gain code corplinnce and

or correstlons %o cubatznding cor:lainta,

That hold on tho issuance of pernits is still in effect,

Howevor, wo are plaming bo releass thls hold on pormits with the
understanding that nll of the outstmding and enrront eemplain cr sos
maintalied by the OFfice of the Bulldings Engineer will be corylete
within 30 days of the date of release of new bulldng pemiis.

Attached for your convenienca 1s a list of those conplaints which
the Buldings Pngincer is processing. Only with approval from yoor
agency will we roleaco the pemiita which we ate now holding, Mo
request your provpt roply to elther allow releaco or to ecntinue to
hold with your reason for that continuznce.

Attached for your review is also the letters of relense to the
Stefancuies Compuny.

GJMzes

Goorge J. Fu
Buildings

BEGINNING at the southwest corner of Bathurst Hoad

and Westchester Avenue and thence running “he twenty (20) foi-

lowing courses und distances: 1.} by a curve to the left with

the radius of 235.15', *the lengch of 100.85', and the chord of

N 78° 31' 08" W 100.57"; 2.) S 16° 00' 23" W 78.59'; 3.) 5 30°

59"

51" W 61.40'; 4.) N 717 12' 2B" W 18.60'; 5.) N BB® 46' 02~

W 52.99'; 6.) by a curve to the left with the radius of 289.15'.

the
7.0
78°
22

ao*

length of 231.11, and the chord of ¥ 47° 53' 47.5" W 225.01
5 22 32' 36" W 73.02'; B.) § 11° 34’ 29" W 201.53"; 2.} N
21' 31" W 150.00°; 10.) N 11° 38" 29" E 66.43'; 11.) N 78°
56" W 602.04"; 12.) N 3° 20" 47" E 536.90'; 13.) N 17° 04"

E 620.12'; 14.) N 89° 11' 09" E 497.64"; 15.) s 22° 22' 31"

E 20.95'; 16.) N 8!° 3{' 29" E 657.50"'; 17.) ¥ 19° 16' 29" E

G630

.25'; 1B8.) S 61° 14' 30" E 139.88"; 19.) § 18° 47' 32" W

1388.24'; and 20.) N 71° 12 28" 151.08' to the place of begin-

ning.

'
i

Bultimore Gonnty, Sarylanh

OFFICE OF THE BUILBINGS ENGINEER *
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND LICENSES

TOWEON, MARVLAND 21204

Stefanokicz Co; it
108, York Hou,?nn i

s Maryland 21030
Atten: Mr, Walter Stefanouics
Dear Sir:

Wo L) thiy date, with the sporoval of the
agenclos fnvolved) 104 the wotd en by v b
ding pemits to your organization,

every one of thene TIaint,
40 bo carrocted
of thiz relense,
stop all wo.

or
and the cuses closod within 30 dags
Srue rust adviie you that we will

Vory tmly yours,

£

/
- oy

Goorge J, "Mucller

Doputy Director & Bulldings Rugineor

CAnZ. . e

GMien

ROBERT J. ROMADKA
ATTORMEY AT Law
909 LANTERN WOULEVARD
[ —")
C88Ex. MamvLAND 21231

August 4, 1972

Hon. $. Eric DiNenna
Zoniny Conmissioner of
Baltimore County
County Office Building
Tcwsen, Maryland 71204

Re: Walter S, Stefanowicz a Sons, Tnc. - 72-151-5PH
Dear Mr DiNenmna:

As you have regquested, 1 am enclusing herewitn
pnotostat copfes of Contract of Sale, kemorandum of
Settlement, and letter from Donale E. Grempler Realiy, Inc,
These papers were introduced as Respondent's exhibits
pertaining to the hearing you had heard on the Petition of
Westchester Improvement Association, Inc. on Tuesday,
Auqust 1, 1872,

JR/dsT

R
Enc.

Musssee s-B274

BABIMORE GounTY, MARY@ND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T

FROM.... 02 e J: Muoller

stmakcr. Sorilaints sucinst Stefanoules

Date.... April 12, 1972

SURJECT. . Skafanowicz Carpol
Casa tos 72-151-5¢

Engineor's Office.

1. B-70-214-11 Ped Fox Fams

2. B-71-225-1 Bathurst Road

Lo B-71-861-8 107 Padonin R4,

7. B=T1-687-8 105 Padonia Rd.

10, B-71-462-8
11, B-71-605-8 L2 Nomulch Circ

109 Padonia kd,

12, B-72-218-8 11k , Padonia

The folleuing in a list «~f curreni and outstanding complainta
agalnst the Stefanowies Company from the files of the Buildings

3, B-T1-hi3-8 101 Tregerone Pd.Code Tislationy 9-10-71

5. BT1-G50-8  Lh torulek “lrcle Drainage 108 71

6, Be71-551-8 110 Fadoula fond Sodo &

B, B-71-7hg-8 113 Medlow Court Cade Violations 12-16-71

Fo B-72-276-8 107 Padania Road Drainage and

s

opamn|
Westchester, Mr. Ofianne

Tewirags g appealed to the Bosrd of Appesl
Zoning Commissionar for & heari

amimme 5-21-71

Code Yiolatlons 5-28-T1 LR

10371

Drainaga and
Code Violatinns 11-17-71

Code Violations L-l-702 OLMJ0

Code Viclations 11-2-71

e

4
24 In
=\,

George. J. Mualler

Robert Romadka, Esguire
809 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

Dear Mr. Romadka:

SED:vic

Attachments

ce: Patrick G. Cullen, Esquire
504 Maryland Trust Dullding
Calvert k Redwood Strests
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

November 30, 1972

I Lave this date passed my Order in the abow pion
mattar in accordance with ke -Iuch:l. {5 i

RE: Pelition for Special Fearing
Beginalng 1,000'N of Rockwell
Avenue, on Westchaster Avenue
lst Diatrict
Westchrster Improvement
Assoclation - Petitioner
NO. 72-151-5PH

Very truly .
/

{
8, ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Commissicner

James E. Crawford, Esquire
400 Equitable Bullding
Celvert & Fayaite Strecta
Balttmore, Maryland 21202

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAWND

INTER-DFF'ZE CORRESPONDENCE

Date

(,3‘2/\« &
OLIVER L. HYERS,
Acting Zoning Swarviser

request for a hearing by the Weatchaster Improvemsnt
Association was submitted to this office on

devel t plan for Weiter Stefanowicz in thae subdivis
falt that our office coula not
conduct such & hearing bacsuss ft wes not con:
intent of the Zoning Regulations, This deci
who remanded 1t ti
on the factus! fasues
involved, We are in the process of scheduiing such a hearing.

stant with ths
ubsequint Iy
the

If you heve ary further questions, plesse do not hesitate
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Cost of Advertiscment, § ; /2 TR U e R R e ’
Psted by L«dnﬂ; 2L el Date of e N by - 16 27 : 4
aire Eid |
IHPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORS COUNTY, MARYLAND 1
MAIL TO OFF|CE OF FINANGE, REVENLUE DIVISION
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CEFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISiONs OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION SFFIGE OF FIMANCIIP AEVENUE DIVISION i o
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT i 1 MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT B MBCELLANKOUS CABH RECEIRT f.'.',.:'“zfi:mﬁs l::;:u:mﬂ"
T = . 01662
oave 12/T/T0 _ accouwr _Dl-662 oave__ oo 23, W72, couny oavedanuary 10,1973 ACCOUNT__ n1-£63 s PR e
$35.00 - 85250 415 g
amoun i m ARV, AMOUNT____ $10.00
BiTERIE
[ — S oo . bt = ) S oy S oLt s susveman e ;:E'.‘ e M IE R
Cont of appoal - ¥ he . Cravford, Eaq ] ' \Janes I. Crawford, Eaquire
Tan. E.Craufard 151-5PH 400 Bquiiatle Putlding Cost of Appeal on Case No. 72-151-5PH Posting of an Lppeal for Case No. 72 151-8PH
T ' St & Teretts Bte: Beginuing 1000' N of Rockwell Avenue on Womtw Beginning 1000' N of Rockwell Avonue on Westchest-
45 i Zaltinore, Hd. 21202 chester Avenuu - lst Diunrlcf er Avenue - lat District
) Hestchester Imorovement Avscoiation P
Advertising and posting of operty for Wgstchester " re i ¢ Incorporate ter Assoclation, Incorporated
SPI0s AUBOC—=—mi¥] 2=151-GFH_ D B Lwe Patitioner 51 TR0 ik 3




\

y S
TR BowG R L
S
[
{",,,.‘4; 4 BRIl i e T
B WY 3 " D S
N, N VL el =
[t NTP I b
e 4
L 3
fih o
s
e

B L VPR
TR

31 e S1ow €& 2 u ol 6 c L

& o2 sz .z oz sz 2 2 = @ 32 &
Aok

PATATICO DTAIC PARK

L
O O e e

4 =Ry

VICINITY MAP

SE L0 L03¢
" it

L
=
) g%
W

PLATS TWO € THREE ¢
SECTION  TWO
WESTCHESTE




PATAPSCO  STATE
£X ZONING DR 33

PARK

N 7vodluote G20 12

= T, 0

GEO. A WEALEY
1081 - 315
X ZOWNG VR.SS

300 FT BLDG & PARKING
RESTRICTION LINE AS
PR TRANSITION ZONING

——
—_—

MNMB 254-519
EX ZONING DR

9 ;
422t 3236 1302

e NOEUC OZH

5299
‘-‘p (D) NTriz2aswW
ADDITIOMN TO LOT 6, 2.0CK C, PLAT ONE 18.C0 -
SECTION ONE WESTCHESTER S520'595'W
Gl40

(OTG 3, FOLIO G) (b=
£ SECTION TWwWO (6.
T 32 FOLIO 142

& PLAT ON WESTCHESTER
LIBER © ]

W.J DICKEY £ S50MS

Frc RALED /ot fiop, Komainosie
= / So z Tantative s sppraved for lacle oprm apait ONLY for locaticn, widih and turming ratii of
o !;br A9 s fencinny 1’%“ A QLEEHERRE “privale” sireely rouds, Crives, wlieys and
Be Ture m‘)’/'"NSf/j/m’/ I Vores = wirta means o ingitss  This agsroval will
D ‘ LR el A, L2 ¥OID it any baildings ars stitied o any of
EUECOPER, . ) Ihe wneans Jf ingrass are a/tered wihont prisy
el prrgeTol e naties 12 Ih Fire Department for additiomal
#— | sporomh,
TABLL AT, O

uf
[ S
I &

¥/ i
!‘?FC. r ks Wiee teccor Hee L0OT

EE SHEETS:
1- 817,816 &-10

[.: _63-108,109 A'10

GEORGE 7 BRAGG

1947 - 58
EXZONING DR.55

IAMES £ SPICER

DR 45

2027
EX. ZONIN

REG W séaa JumE L, T

i 3

SCROOL.

i ol
RIS KR T |

10

R e O B e R T e L Y e O T e T e T e e R T e T I P e
[ Yoy 8 12

WEORG
245

@

]

e /

2 o i /

P < WEST % v

CAIONSVILL

,9/ “UR HIGH | /ZF_DEQMOSON

" ’ £ — — =
o A AVE
1l FLEMENTARY //

SCHOCL

VICINITY MAP

SCALE - 17 - 1,000

BALTIMORE COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMINT

DEPARTMENT (1F RRCEAT (0N & FARKS

This Preliminary Flan iy Tentatiesly Appiaved

Reviewed for estative approval
Date
Approved

—
Baltimor. Couaty Department of Health

DR 55 ZOMNING)

Baltieoss County

JOINP SUBDIVISION FLANNING COMMITTER

OF TEE OFTICE OF PLANNING AND DEPT OF FUB. WORKS
/

Teatativaly Revievsd -{Tuta) _ "

Disaparaved i,

—-—'-?H-[ -
B2 STTIPY R

Chatrman
Meabar

ation
8 APPIEVAT of Chis piat 1 pradfcated| el (Mg
k“ P 4 Gé,\!\ .
B8WOrs prior to coastructioc of hoed. |1 L MRy
g AL

MORE COUNTY OFFIC

- X i LU

*__ DEPUTYSTATE S COUNTY.

) i fzf‘ o
ot Aligugant add

2 HEALTH OFFICER

r & Stora D
&

ravings.

/

(Darey 526001 .
3 7 .
Chler, Barsau of I:n.;r.fﬂ;: e Lzt

PRELIMINARY
PLATS TWO & THREE

BALTO CO, MD.
SCALE ' I"'=100 lMm 25,1971

UERE

WALTER

PLAN

SECTION  TWO
WESTCHESTER

ELECT DIST %

<
CEVISED 8-2-71

OWNER
E STEFANOWICZ
106854 YORK ROAD
COCKEYSVILLE, MARYL £ND 2!'030

INC.

& BONS,




